Outdoor Teacher Retreat, Tuesday, March 13,2018
World House CSE, Reisterstown, MD

8:30-9 a.m.

9-9:30 a.m.

9:35-10:35 a.m.

10:35-10:45 a.m.

10:45-11:45 a.m.

11:45-12:30 p.m.

12:30-1:15 p.m.

1:15-2:15 p.m.

2:15-2:30 p.m.

2:30-3:30 p.m.

3:30-4:30 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

Presented by the Eastern Region Association of Forest and Nature Schools (ERAFANS) www.ERAFANS.org in partnership with

Registration and lite breakfast; remember your canteen!

Opening Gathering

Keynote: The Role of Nature-based Learning in Community Supported Education

Jen Walker, PhD, World House CSE
(A) Monarch Migration

Megan Ruthkie, World House CSE
Transition

Insect Inquiry
The GreenMount School, Steven Mickletz

Lunch with Open House Tour

Handwork and Nature-crafting Studio
Erin Goodloe, Lake Roland Nature Center
(A) Nature Songs and Games

ERAFANS, Monica Wiedel-Lubinski
Transition

(A) Community Buy-In for

Nature-based Learning

Susan Parker and Kevan Miller Arlington

Unitarian Cooperative Preschool

Herbal Self-Care with networking
ERAFANS

Closing Gathering

(B) Fire-making and Native Storytelling
Joe Murray, Pearlstone Center

(B) Wild Edible Wander and Shelter Hike
Joe Murray, Pearlstone Center

(B) Why the Naturalist Tells Stories Behind the Animals’
Backs
Peter Martin, The Maryland Zoo in Baltimore

World House Community Supported Education www.worldhousecse.org.



http://www.erafans.org/
http://www.worldhousecse.org/

