## Outdoor Teacher Retreat, Tuesday, March 13, 2018 World House CSE, Reisterstown, MD



## **SCHEDULE**

time	track <b>A</b> working with ages 4-7	track B working with ages 7-10
8:30-9 a.m.	Registration and lite breakfast; remember your canteen!	
9-9:30 a.m.	Opening Gathering Keynote: The Role of Nature-based Learning in Community Supported Education Jen Walker, PhD, World House CSE	
9:35-10:35 a.m.	(A) Monarch Migration Megan Ruthkie, World House CSE	(B) Fire-making and Native Storytelling Joe Murray, Pearlstone Center
10:35-10:45 a.m.	Transition	
10:45-11:45 a.m.	Insect Inquiry The GreenMount School, Steven Mickletz	
11:45-12:30 p.m.	Lunch with Open House Tour	
12:30-1:15 p.m.	Handwork and Nature-crafting Studio Erin Goodloe, Lake Roland Nature Cent	ter
1:15-2:15 p.m.	(A) Nature Songs and Games ERAFANS, Monica Wiedel-Lubinski	(B) Wild Edible Wander and Shelter Hike Joe Murray, Pearlstone Center
2:15-2:30 p.m.	Transition	
2:30-3:30 p.m.	(A) Community Buy-In for Nature-based Learning Susan Parker and Kevan Miller Arlingto Unitarian Cooperative Preschool	(B) Why the Naturalist Tells Stories Behind the Animals' Backs Peter Martin, The Maryland Zoo in Baltimore
3:30-4:30 p.m.	Herbal Self-Care with networking ERAFANS	
4:30 p.m.	Closing Gathering	